503424545 08/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3471180

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARGHERITA MAFFEIS	05/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANDEXT SRL
Street Address:	VIA TRE SETTEMBRE 99
City:	LOCALITA DOGANA
State/Country:	SAN MARINO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14789513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)708-7705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-708-7705

Email: tracy@janewaypatentlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JANEWAY PATENT LAW PLLC Address Line 1: 2208 NW MARKET ST., SUITE 506 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60.006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. JANEWAY
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Janeway/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** 503424545

REEL: 036260 FRAME: 0507

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

In consideration of payment by Assignee to Assignor of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor, Margherita Maffeis, a citizen of Italy residing at via Alessandro Volta, 14 Dalmine (BG), 24044

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

Assignee, NandEXT Srl, a juristic entity of the Repubblica di San Marino having a principal place of business at Via Tre Settembre 99, Località Dogana, Repubblica di San Marino, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world, including the United States and other countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to:

- 1) the invention titled A CONTROLLER FOR A SOLID-STATE DRIVE, AND RELATED SOLID-STATE DRIVE.
- 2) the United States patent application serial number

 14/789,513 , filed 07/01/15 (Agent for
 Applicant(s) is authorized to update Assignment with the application serial number and official filing date after application has been filed), and all other such patent applications including without limitation any U.S. non-provisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and
- 3) all Letters Patents to be obtained from the invention by the above application and all such other applications including without limitation any United States patent, non-United States patent or substitute thereof, and any Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignes will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Page 1 of 2

Signature:	Margherite Moffeis	
Date:	28/08/15	
	ř (

Assignor: Margherita Maifeis

Assignee:	NandEXT Srl		
Signature:	445		
Printed:	V a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		
Title: <u> </u>	<u>28 May 2015</u>		